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Q1. If the election for president were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 
238 39.0 40.6 40.6 



Q1MAIL. Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential. In the election for president, who 
did you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 
13 2.1 54.6 54.6 

Donald Trump, the Republican 
7 1.1 29.8 84.4 

Gary Johnson, the Libertarian 
2 .3 7.6 92.0 

REFUSE 2 .3 8.0 100.0 



 
Q1 COMBINED. If the election for president were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 
257 42.2 42.2 42.2 

Donald Trump, the Republican 274 45.1 45.1 87.3 

Gary Johnson, the Libertarian 25 4.1 4.1 91.4 

Or Jill Stein, Green Party 
7 1.2 1.2 92.7 

NOBODY 
10 1.7 1.7 94.3 

A DIFFERENT CANDIDATE 
10 1.6 1.6 95.9 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 
15 2.5 2.5 98.4 

REFUSE 
10 1.6 1.6 100.0 

Total 
609 100.0 100   

 

 

 



Q4. If the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for: 

  



Q4. If the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid David Cole, the Democrat 
182 29.9 29.9 29.9 

Lean Cole 12 2.0 2.0 31.9 

Cole mail 10 1.6 1.6 33.5 

Frank LoBiondo, the Republican 337 55.3 55.3 88.8 

Lean LoBiondo 12 2.0 2.0 90.8 

LoBiondo mail 12 2.0 2.0 92.8 

OTHER CANDIDATE 8 1.3 1.3 94.1 

Lean Other Candidate 1 0.2 0.2 94.3 

NOBODY 
8 1.3 1.3 95.6 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 
23 3.8 3.8 99.4 

REFUSE 
3 0.6 .6 100.0 

  Total 
609 100.0 100   

 

 

 
Q4 COMBINED. If the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid David Cole, the Democrat 
204 33.5 33.5 33.5 

Frank LoBiondo, the Republican 361 59.3 59.3 92.8 

OTHER CANDIDATE 9 1.5 1.5 94.3 

NOBODY 8 1.3 1.3 95.6 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 23 3.8 3.8 99.4 

REFUSE 
3 .6 .6 100.0 

Total 
609 100.0 100.0   

 

 

Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Frank LoBiondo? Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Very favorable 191 31.3 31.3 31.3 

Somewhat favorable 216 35.5 35.5 66.8 

Somewhat unfavorable 76 12.4 12.4 79.2 

Very unfavorable 54 8.9 8.9 88.1 

NOT FAMILIAR WITH CANDIDATE 32 5.2 5.2 93.3 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 38 6.3 6.3 99.6 

REFUSE 2 .4 .4 100.0 

Total 609 100.0 100.0  

 



 

Q6. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of David Cole? Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Very favorable 45 7.4 7.4 7.4 

Somewhat favorable 116 19.0 19.0 26.4 

Somewhat unfavorable 64 10.5 10.5 36.9 

Very unfavorable 18 2.9 2.9 39.8 

NOT FAMILIAR WITH CANDIDATE 286 46.9 46.9 86.7 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 77 12.6 12.6 99.3 

REFUSE 4 .7 .7 100.0 

Total 609 100.0 100.0  

 

 

Q7. How would you rate the job performance of Frank LoBiondo in Congress: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Excellent 91 15.0 15.0 15.0 

Good 232 38.0 38.0 53.0 

Fair 189 31.0 31.0 83.9 

Or poor? 50 8.1 8.1 92.1 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 47 7.8 7.8 99.8 

REFUSE 1 .2 .2 100.0 

Total 609 100.0 





Q12. What is the one most important issue to you personally in this election? (SILENT CODE) 

  Issue Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

ECONOMY 100 16.4 16.4 16.4 

TERRORISM/SECURITY 52 8.6 8.6 25.0 

JOBS 50 8.1 8.1 33.2 

IMMIGRATION 41 6.7 6.7 39.9 

HEALTH CARE/OBAMACARE 24 3.9 3.9 48.9 

TRUMP 23 3.8 3.8 52.6 

ABORTION 19 3.1 3.1 55.7 



Q13. Two proposals to amend the New Jersey Constitution will be on the ballot this election. One would allow 
two new gambling casinos in the state, each located at least 72 miles from Atlantic City. If the election were held 

today, would you support or oppose this constitutional amendment? 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 

 



Q15. Another proposed amendment to the state Constitution would use more of the current gasoline tax to pay 
for transportation projects. The tax itself would not increase. If the election were held today, would you support 

or oppose this constitutional amendment?



 

 
Q16. 



Q19. In November 2017, New Jersey will elect its next governor. I’m going to read a list of names already 
being mentioned as possible Republican candidates for governor. Please tell me whether you are familiar 



 

 
Q23. Please tell me whether you are familiar or not familiar with each of the following possible Democratic 

candidates for governor in 2017. John Wisniewski 

 Frequency Percent 



Demographics 

 

 

COUNTY. What county do you live in? (SILENT CODE) 

 Frequency 



 
LANDLINE. Thinking about your telephone use, does anyone in your household, including yourself, have a working cell 

phone? 

 





D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last year before taxes: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid Less than $25,000


